
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026978-2024 

Contract

NHS National Framework for Medical Retinal Vascular
Treatments 1 August 2024

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026978

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04476f  

Published 23 August 2024, 10:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Contact

Michelle Clarke

Email

michelle.clarke6@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026978-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026978-2024
mailto:michelle.clarke6@nhs.net


Page 2 to 18

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS National Framework for Medical Retinal Vascular Treatments 1 August 2024

Reference number

CM/PHS/24/5707

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Project title: NHS National Framework for Medical Retinal Vascular Treatments 1 August
2024
Offer reference number CM/PHS/24/5707 Period of framework: 1 August 2024 to 31 July
2025. with an option or options to extend (at the Authority's discretion) for a period or
periods up to a total of 24 months
Published By: Medicines Procurement and Supply Chain – NHS Medicines Value & Access,
NHS England The Procurement relates to the supply of medical retinal vascular Anti Veg-F
and Intravitreal Corticosteroid medicines used in medical retinal vascular services for the
NHS in England.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,250,491,710

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 18

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

NHS England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Procurement relates to the supply of medical retinal vascular Anti Veg-F and Intravitreal
Corticosteroid medicines used in medical retinal vascular services for the NHS in England.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

option or options to extend (at the Authority's discretion) for a period or periods up to a total
of 24 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007746

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/007746-2024


Page 6 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayer plc

400 South Oak Way, Green Park Reading Berkshire

Reading

RG2 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00935048

Internet address

http://www.bayer.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.bayer.co.uk


Page 7 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TEVA UK LIMITED

Teva UK Ridings Point Whistler Drive Castleford

Castleford

WF10 5HX

Email

chrissie.kellett@tevauk.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00302461

mailto:chrissie.kellett@tevauk.com


Page 8 to 18

Internet address

http://www.tevauk.net

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ROCHE PRODUCTS LIMITED

Hexagon Place 6 Falcon Way, Shire Park Welwyn Garden City AL7 1TW

Hertfordshire

AL7 1TW

http://www.tevauk.net


Page 9 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00100674

Internet address

http://www.roche.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

http://www.roche.co.uk


Page 10 to 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thornton and Ross Ltd

Linthwaite Laboratories, Manchester Road, Linthwaite, Huddersfield

Huddersfield

HD7 5QH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address

https://www.thorntonross.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

https://www.thorntonross.com/


Page 11 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbvie Ltd

Abbvie House, Vanwall Business Park, Vanwall Road, Maidenhead Berks

Maidenhead

SL6 4UB

Telephone

+44 7775116875

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08004972



Page 12 to 18

Internet address

http://www.abbvie.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BIOGEN IDEC LIMITED

Biogen, Building 5, Foundation Park, Roxborough Way, Maidenhead, Berkshire, United
Kingdom

Maidenhead

SL6 3UD

http://www.abbvie.co.uk


Page 13 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01497267

Internet address

http://www.biogen.uk.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

http://www.biogen.uk.com


Page 14 to 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LIMITED

2nd Floor, The WestWorks Building, White City Place, 195 Wood Lane, London

London

W12 7FQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00119006

Internet address

http://www.novartis.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.novartis.co.uk


Page 15 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alimera Sciences

Royal Pavilion, Wellesley Rd, Aldershot

Aldershot

GU11 1PZ

Telephone

+44 1252354000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08018355



Page 16 to 18

Internet address

https://alimerasciences.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orion Pharma (UK) Ltd

Abbey Gardens, 4 Abbey Street

Reading

RG1 3BA

https://alimerasciences.co.uk/


Page 17 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2281057

Internet address

http://www.orionpharma.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,597,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.orionpharma.co.uk


Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T00:56:24+0100
	TCPDF




